
 

St. John’s C of E (Aided) Primary School  

Whole School Collective Worship Plan 
 

Term Summer 2 2023 

Overall 
Themes 

Truth and Truthfulness 
The theme is based on the ‘Roots and Fruits’ resource book pages 239 - 259 
 
Useful websites for more ideas: www.assemblies.org.uk and www.churchofengland.org/our-faith/faith-home/i-am-school-leader#na  

 

Key Bible 
Verse 

‘Tell the truth to each other.’  (Zechariah 8:16) 
 

Key Quotes 
and Questions 

Be truthful, gentle and fearless.  (Mahatma Gandhi) Q. Why do you think Gandhi believed the truth should be told 
with gentleness? 

To make an apple pie from scratch, you must first invent the 
universe.  (Carl Segan) 

Q. Searching after the truth needs us to think of the ‘big 
questions.’  What are your big questions? 

Three things cannot long be hidden: the sun, the moon and the 
truth.  (Buddha) 

Q. What do you think the Buddha meant? 

Truth is complete, it needs no exaggeration.  (Anon) Q. It is sometimes tempting to exaggerate the truth to make 
something sound more impressive or exciting.  Have you ever 
known this to happen? 

 
 

Monday 9:00-9:20am Y1 – Y6  Mr Farnell 

Tuesday 9:00-9:20am Rec – Y6 Revd. Carol / Revd. Emma  (every fortnight) / SLT 

Wednesday 9:00-9:20am Rec – Y6  Worship on Wednesdays – led by SLT 

Thursday 9:00-9:20am Y1 – Y6 Led by Teachers 

Friday  9:00-9:30am Rec – Y6 Star of the Week Celebration – led by SLT 

http://www.assemblies.org.uk/
http://www.churchofengland.org/our-faith/faith-home/i-am-school-leader#na


 

Collective Worship Plan – Summer Term 2 2023 

 

Week 
Commencing 

Theme / Key Idea: 
Truth & Truthfulness 

Bible verse / Story Roots and Fruits 
Resource book 

& online 
resources 

Thursday  
(Teacher led) 

Special Dates etc.  

Mon 5th June 
2023 

Telling the Whole Story ‘I am the Light of the World.’   (John 8:12)  Pages 241-243 Thurs 8th June 

E. Bramley 

 

Mon 12th 
June  

Living without Lies Story of Jacob and Esau 

(based on the story from Genesis 27) 

Pages 244-247 Thurs 15th June 

K. Ramage 

Tues 13th June 

Revd. Carol / Revd. Emma 

Mon 19th 
June 

Making the Right Choices ‘Tell the truth to each other.’ (Zechariah 
8:16) 

Pages 248-250 Thurs 22nd June 

M. Moan 

 

Mon 26th 
June 

Searching for the Truth Story of Pearl of Great Price  

(from Matthew 13:44-46) 

Pages 251-253 Thurs 29th June 

N. Pallister 

Tues 27th June 

Revd. Carol / Revd. Emma 

Mon 3rd July Having the Courage to be 
Honest 

‘Speak the truth in a spirit of love.’  

(Ephesians 4:15) 

Pages 254-256 Thurs 6th July 

C. Richards 

 

Mon 10th July Celebrating the Season: 

Trinity – Seeing the Truth 

‘May the grace of our Lord Jesus Christ, the 
love of God, and the fellowship of the Holy 

Spirit be with you all.’  (2 Corinthians 13:13) 

Pages 257-259 Thurs 13th July 

A.Kay 

Tues 11th July 

Revd. Carol / Revd. Emma 

Mon 17th July Moving On…   Thurs 20th July 

SLT 

 

Tues 18th July at 9:30am – 
Year 6 Leavers’ Service at St. 

John’s Church 

Friday 21st July at 9:00am – 
Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly in 

school 

 😊  Summer Holidays!!  😊  
 


